CLAl M OF OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department
¥ 9N 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
“L

BENEFICIAL USE — Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
. WATER RESOURCES (503) 986_0900
for Groundwater Permits DEPARTMENT \ \\ oreoon.gov/OWRD

claiming more than 0.1 cfs

A fee of $230 must accompany this form for permits
with priority dates of July 9, 1987, or later.

A separate form shall be completed for each permit.

In cases where a permit has been amended through the permit amendment process, a separate claim for
the permit amendment is not required. Incorporate the permit amendment into the claim for the permit.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx
The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to
you. Every item must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert

“NA.” Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by the form. The Department may
require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent.

“Section 8” of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted.

A claim of beneficial use includes both this report and a map. If the map is being mailed separately from
this form, please include a note with this form indicating such.

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-979-9103.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for
expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that
would not otherwise be available. This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For
more information on this program see
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/RA/Pages/default.aspx

Received bv OWRD

SECTION 1 APR 17 2075
GENERAL INFORMATION Salem. OF
1. File Information: 7
APPLICATION # PERMIT # (IF APPLICABLE) PERMIT AMENDMENT # (IF APPLICABLE)
G-9190 G-8542 T-8599
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2. Property Owner (current owner information):

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NoO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NoO.
Terrebonne Domestic Water District 541 548-2727

ADDRESS

PO Box 31

City STATE ZIp E-MaAIL

Terrebonne OR 97760 tdwd@bendbroadband.com

If the current property owner is not the permit holder of record, it is recommended that an
assignment be filed with the Department. Each permit holder of record must sign this form.

3. Permit holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner):
PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD

ADDRESS

City STATE ZIp

ADDITIONAL PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD

ADDRESS

City STATE ZIp

4, Date of Site Inspection:
April 1, 2021 |

5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project

‘Dan Bruce April 1, 2021 TDWD District Manager

6. County:

| Deschutes |

7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit is excluded from this report, identify
the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(5)):

OWNER OF RECORD
ADDRESS
ity STATE ZIp
Add additional tables for owners of record as needed T
Received by OWRD

APR 17 2025
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SECTION 2
SIGNATURES

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

NN 1 /) froc T~

P,
'eCeivag Oy OWRD

APR 17 2095

Salem, oR

CWRE NAME__
Tames B Moy Pm

PHONE NoO.

fbo-Gur- $/6

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

O 98 SoedPtod DA

Cuwz . / STA‘Z ‘Z

Zip

S Py

E-MaIL L ;
ﬁdoﬁ?}.’l%‘ % e/ com

Permit Holder of Record Signature or Acknowledgement

Each permit holder of record must sign this form in the space provided below.

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. |

request that the Department issue a water right certificate.

.. SIGNATURE PRINT OR TYPE NAME

TITLE DATE

D«‘j}. MAquer L{’/S— -0

{D\ “D QD/—'— (DGn f&l‘ wcee

Revised 7/1/2021
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d by OWRD

Receive
SECTION 3 APR 17 2025
CLAIM DESCRIPTION
Salem, OR

1. Point of appropriation name or number:

POA 1 DESC 2377 N/A
POA 2 DESC 2387 N/A
POA 3 DESC 52862 & DESC 53589 L-32860

Attach each well log available for the well (include the log for the original well and any subsequent
alterations, reconstructions, or deepenings)

2. Poi tof appriat'on ource, if indicated on permit:

Deschutes River Basin (in T-8599 FO)
Deschutes River Basin (implied in T-8599 FO)

POA 3

3. Developed use(s), period of use, and rate for each use:

Qa5| Muni

] .' -

2001 Wer Year i

| 08.42AF

POA 2 Quasi Muni N/A 2001 Water Year 26.04 AF
POA3 Quasi Muni N/A 2001 Water Year 12.74 AF
Total Quantity of Water Used 137.20 AF

4. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the
water system from each point of appropriation to the place of use:

| Water was pumped from each of the three wells into the existing reservoirs, and then into the water distribution system.
Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify the location of the point(s) of diversion,
Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots (GLot), and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

5. Variations:
Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the permit, NO
permit amendment final order, or extension final order? If yes, describe below.

(e.g. “The permit allowed three points of appropriation. The water user only developed one of the points.” or “The
permit allowed 40.0 acres of irrigation. The water user only developed 10.0 acres.”)

[ N/A

6. laim Summary:

N/A

POA 1 L0 cfs total |03 cfs 0.27 cfs Quasi Muni N/A
POA 2 briipes ; ;:I'Is 0.36 cfs N/A Quasi Muni | N/A N/A
POA 3 1.54 cfs 1.04 cfs Quasi Muni | N/A N/A

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 4 of 16 WR



Received by OWRU

APR 17 2025
SECTION 4

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Are there multiple POAs? YES

Calarr MO

POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

POA 1

A. Place of Use

1. Is the right for municipal use? Quasi Muni Use YES

B. Groundwater Source Information (Well)

1. Is the appropriation from a well? YES

2. Describe the access port (type and location) or other means to measure the water level in the

well:
Well #1 has a small (3/4”) access port on the south side of the line-shaft turbine sole plate to access with

a well probe.

3. If well logs are not available, provide as much of the following information as possible:
See Well Log DESC 2377

4. In addition to the information requested in item “3” above, provide any other information
which may help the Department locate any well logs associated with this appropriation. N/A

C. Groundwater Source Information (Sump)

1. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? NO

D. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
appropriation to the place of use.

1. Is a pump used? YES

2. Pump Information:

 MANUFACTURER | | SeRIALNUMBER | TYPE (CENTRIFUGAL, TURBINE OR | INTAKESIZE | DISCHARGE
Unknown Unknown Unknown Line Shaft Turbine Unknown | Unknown
3. Motor Information: B

. MANURACTURER s e HORSEPOWER

Not Known 15

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 5 of 16 WR



4. Theoretical Pump Capacity:

5. Provide pump calculations:

WRD Calculator: (hp)(efficiency) / (lift + head) = capacity in cfs
Efficiency of Turbine = 7.04; HP = 15; Lift = 256 ft; PSI = 20

Calculated Results:
(hp)(efficiency) = 105.6
Head based on psi = 50.8

Total dynamic head (head + lift) = 306.8
Pump Capacity = 0.34 cfs

6. Measured Pump Caaci (using meter f meter was present and system was eraing)

1ints |
Note: The pump capacity was measured in August of 2011, and was reported in a memo found in TDWD
files. Pumps and other well features had reportedly not changed since the well was reconditioned in
1981, therefore, this measurement data should be acceptable to use in this COBU report.

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

7. Is the distribution system piped? YES

8. Mainline Information:

Varies from 12” to less than4” | See attached ig v | | Buried

9. Lateral or Handline Information: N/A
10. Sprinkler Information: N/A Received by OWRD
11. Drip Emitter Information: N/A APR 17 2023
12. Drip Tape Information: N/A Salem, OR

13. Pivot Information: N/A

E. Storage
1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank,
bulge in system / reservoir)? YES
If “YES” is it a: Storage Tank YES
Bulge in System / Reservoir NO

2. Storage Tank:

Bolted Steel | | T | o T Above-ground
Welded Steel 500,000 Above-ground

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 6 of 16 WR



F. Gravity Flow Pipe
1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO

G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING'S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the
distribution system? NO

H. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

SECTION 4

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Are there multiple POAs? YES

POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

POA 2

A. Place of Use

1. Is the right for municipal use? Quasi Muni Use YES

B. Groundwater Source Information (Well)
1. Is the appropriation from a well? YES

2. Describe the access port (type and location) or other means to measure the water level in the
well:

Bmall (~3/4") access port in the top of the well head to allow access with manual well probe.

3. If well logs are not available, provide as much of the following information as possible:
See Well Log Desc 2387

4. In addition to the information requested in item “3” above, provide any other information
which may help the Department locate any well logs associated with this appropriation. N/A

C. Groundwater Source Information (Sump)
1. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? NO
D. Diversion and Delivery System Information Received by OWRD

ADD 1 ™ ANk
AP 1 (ULl
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Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
appropriation to the place of use.

1. Is a pump used? YES

2. Pump Information:

Unknown B Unknown Unknown SubmersibleTueump Unknown | Unknown

Unknown 5 Hp based on s i DD es

4. erticalPump Capacity: -

25 20 1 240 ft 0.61 cfs

5. Provide pump calculations:

WRD Calculator: (hp)(efficiency) / (lift + head) = capacity in cfs
Efficiency of Turbine = 7.04; HP = 25; Lift = 240 ft; PSI = 20

Calculated Results:

(hp)(efficiency) = 176
Head based on psi = 50.8
Total dynamic head (head + lift) = 290.8
Pump Capacity = 0.61 cfs

resent an

6. Maured Pump Caci(using meter __ meter was system was openg}'

Note: The pump in Well 2 failed sometime in late 2001; Well 2 is now listed as an emergency backup as
needed. Pump capacity measurements for 2000 and 2001 were not found in TDWD files. However, based
on water use reports filed yearly with WRD, Well 2 was used regularly prior to pump failure, and
produced a larger volume of water than Well 1 (TDWD files note Well 2 had a 25 Hp motor/pump).

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

7. Is the distribution system piped? YES

8 Mainine Informaion-

Varies from 1” to less than 4” | See attached Fig2 | C-900 & PVC

9. Lateral or Handline Information: N/A
Received by OWRD

10. Sprinkler Information: N/A |
APR 17 2025

11. Drip Emitter Information: N/A
Salem, OR

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 8 of 16 WR



12. Drip Tape Information: N/A
13. Pivot Information: N/A

Received by OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021

E. Storage

1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank,

bulge in system / reservoir)? YES

If “YES” is it a: Storage Tank YES

Bulge in System / Reservoir NO
2 Storage Tank
- MATERIAL CapaciTy ABOVE GROUND OR BURIED

= tcoucnm FIBERGLASS, METAI., Erc.a (IN GALLONS) '
Bolted Steel 250,000 Above-ground
Welded Steel 500,000 Above-ground

F. Gravity Flow Pipe

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO
G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING'S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the

distribution system? NO
H. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

SECTION 4
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Are there multiple POAs? YES
POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):
POA 3

A. Place of Use

1. Is the right for municipal use? Quasi Muni Use YES

B. Groundwater Source Information (Well)

1. Is the appropriation from a well? YES

COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 9 of 16 WR




2. Describe the access port (type and location) or other means to measure the water level in the

well:

| Well head cap has a 1” access port with PVC tubes for access with a well probe.

3. If well logs are not available, provide as much of the following information as possible:

See Well Logs DESC 52862 & DESC 53589

4. In addition to the information requested in item “3” above, provide any other information
which may help the Department locate any well logs associated with this appropriation. N/A

C. Groundwater Source Information (Sump)

1. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)?

D. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of

appropriation to the place of use.

NO

1. Is a pump used? YES
2. Pump Information:
’ URER [ Tvee (cenTRIFUGAL, TURBINE OR [ INTAKE SIZE [  DISCHARGE
. ~ SUBMERSIBLE) o e o
Crown 8M-700 N/A Submersible Unknown | Unknown
3. Motor Information: |
o ~ MANUFACTURER HORSEPOWER
Unknown 75
4. Theoretical Pump Capacity: _
*IF A WELL, THE WATER LEVEL - Outpur
- R | DURINGPUMPING (INCFs)
75 15 304 ft 0 ft 1.54 cfs
5. Provide pump calculations:
WRD Calculator: (hp)(efficiency) / (lift + head) = capacity in cfs
Efficiency of Submersible = 7.04; HP = 75; Lift = 304 ft; PSI = 15
Calculated Results:
(hp)(efficiency) = 528
Head based on psi = 38.1
Total dynamic head (head + lift) = 342.1
Pump Capacity = 1.54 cfs
CE WRD
1T 2043
wdlt
COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 10 of 16 WR
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6. Measured Pump Capacity (using meter if meter was present and system was operating):

1.04 (VFD in use to throttle
well flow rate)

Note: The pump capacity was measured in August of 2011, and was reported in a memo found in TDWD

files. Pumps and other well features had reportedly not changed since the well was installed in 2000,

therefore, this measurement data should be acceptable to use in this COBU report.

- mmute

Not recorded

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.
7. Is the distribution system piped? YES

_ 8 Mailine Information:

Varies from 12” to less than 4” | See tached Fig2 | C-900 & PVC

9. Lateral or Handline Information: N/A
10. Sprinkler Information: N/A

11. Drip Emitter Information: N/A

12. Drip Tape Information: N/A

13. Pivot Information: N/A

E. Storage
1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank,
bulge in system / reservoir)? YES
If “YES" is it a: Storage Tank YES
Bulge in System / Reservoir NO

2. Storage nk:

boedstesl 250000 Above-ground

Welded Steel 500,000 Above-ground
F. Gravity Flow Pipe
1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO
Received by OWRD

APR 17 2025

[

salem, OR
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G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING’S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the
distribution system? NO

H. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

SECTION 5
CONDITIONS

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order shall be
addressed. Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits and extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates: the date when the actual
construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the date
when the complete application of water to the proposed use was to be completed. These dates may
be referred to as ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development
timelines established in the permit or permit extension order:

[ May 30, 1979

POA 2 (DESC 2387) was begun on Marc 9,
1968.

Well #1 was originally constructed in
1937 and reconditioned in 1981 (DESC

| Oct1, 1980, 2377). Well #3 (DESC 52862/53589) was

May 30, 1980 March 9, 1968

| extended to Oct | July 2001 connected to the district’s system and

| 1,2001 was pumping water in July 2001 (see
attached Water Use Report from WRD’s
website)

All 3 wells (#1, #2, and #3) were
connected to the district’s system and
pumping water in 2001 (see attached
Water Use Report from WRDs website)

* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMIT, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO COMPLETELY

Oct 1, 1980,
| extended to Oct | July 2001
| 1,2001

APPLY WATER Received by OWRD
2. Is there an extension final order(s)? APR 17 2029

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 12 of 16 WR



a. Did the Extension Final Order require the submittal of Progress Reports?

v w

-VIT, I - TR N

L o

Pump Test:
Did the permit require the submittal of a pump test?

Measurement Conditions:
Does the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order require the installation of a

Initial Water Level Measurements:
Was the water user required to submit an initial static water level measurement?

Annual Static Water Level Measurements:
Was the water user required to submit annual static water level measurements?

meter or approved measuring device?

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate the location
of the device in relation to the point of diversion or appropriation.

b. Has a meter been installed?

¢. Meter Information

YES

DATE INSTALLED

Prior to 2001

POA 1 Sonus 1616160 working 57080000 gallons
(stamped on
meter)
POA 2 Sparling 130431 Working when | 471282 cubic feet | Prior to 2001
(stamped on in use
meter)
POA 3 Sensus Not visible Working Not recorded at 2000
time of site visit
7. Recording and reporting conditions:
a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department? NO
8. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, or extension final order:
a. Were there special well construction standards? NO
b. Was submittal of a ground water monitoring plan required? NO
c. Was submittal of a water management and conservation plan required? NO
d. Was a Well Identification Number (Well ID tag) assigned and attached NO
to the well?
e. Other conditions? NES

If “YES” to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user’s actions to

comply with the condition(s):

e. For POA #3 “The quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation (well), together with
that diverted at the oil points of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available
at the original points of appropriation.” TDWD periodically reviews the metered usage at each of the

permitted POAs in order to comply with this condition.

Revised 7/1/2021

COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 13 of 16




SECTION 6

ATTACHMENTS
Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:
Well Logs DESC 2377, DESC 2387, DESC 52862, & DESC 53589
Water Use Report From WRD website, showing water years 1995 through 2001
WRIS Cover Page Screen Shot From WRD WRIS site, showing C date for permit
POA Location Map — Figure 1 Provides Permitted Well Locations and TDWD Boundary
TDWD Distribution System — Fig 2 | Provides TDWD Boundary and Distribution System Map
Map Scale Variance Approval Email with Gerald Clark (OWRD Certificate Section) 4/14/2025
Meter Approval Notice Email with Jeremy Giffin (OWRD Watermaster) 4/11/2025
SECTION 7

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the
Claim of Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of
1” = 1320 feet, 1” = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible
methods include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the
basis of the survey is an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo
identification number.

The COBU maps were taken from the TDWD system and water distribution service area, with the wells
located by handheld GPS, map locations included in the WMCP/distribution system map and aerial
photos; since Wells 1 and 2 were long established well locations, these sites were also accurate to the
original permit map. Source for aerial photos are Google Earth Pro with suitable resolution dating as far
back as 2013; prior years back to 2000 were too grainy for suitable comparison of detailed well locations,
however, the storage tanks, office and pump station were clearly visible.

The TDWD wells pump from the wells directly in the two storage tanks then from the tanks water is
circulated throughout the TDWD quasi-municipal water distribution system shown on the attached
Figure 2.

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 14 of 16 WR




Map Checklist
Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

E] Map on polyester film

IZI Appropriate scale (1” = 400 feet, 1” = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county
assessor map) Received Approval of a Map Scale Variance Request

E Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

[:[ N/A If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims,
Government Lots, Quarter-Quarters

[ ] n/aLocations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion

X’ Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or
appropriation

& Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)
X Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates)

[ ] n/aTax lot boundaries and numbers

[ ] n/aSource illustrated if surface water

Disclaimer (“This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property
ownership lines”)

X

Application and permit number or transfer number
North arrow

Legend

CWRE stamp and signature

XXX X

Raraivan AR T
iecelva( wv OWRD
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WELL LOGS

Received by OWRD
APR 17 2025

Salem, OR



NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR _
The original and first copy of this report

are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPAR
SALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days from the date .
of well completion.

WATER WELL REPORT

2 . 7 —i

SG STATE OF OREGON State Well No. L4 = /3¢ 'fé <d

(Please type or print)

373 (Do not write above this line)

State Permit No.

(1) OWNER:

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County DGEOhntBB Driller's well number

Name Terrebonne Water Di:&]ﬁ/
97760

Address Terrebonne, Ore.

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well [J Deepening [J
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

Reconditioning y Abandon [J

(3) TYPE OF WELL:

Rotary [A Driven [J
O Jetted

O Bored

a

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic [ Industrial [J Municipal ﬁ

O Irrigation [J Test Well [J Other =[]

(5) CASING INSTALLED:
_.:.I.'.g......." Diam. from 2

Threaded [ Welded E

ft. to =25 n Gage ....... ,50
SR L - .. ft. Gage 91_8&
ft. fo 2%t Gage e

SE gy, SW 4, Sectionl® 7 148 g 13B W.M.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

Depth at which water was first found 258 £t.
Static level 256 #t. below land surface. Date 1=22=8Ll
Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG: piameter of well below casing .. 0 T
Depth drilled 3708 £, Depth of completed well 378 1t.

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change In
position of Static Wat.e:. _!.evel and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [} Yes [J No. :
Type of perforator used :I!gptory ) MATERIAL o From To SWL
Bisy of povienuiions m by 4 a ~brown sandy soil 0 2
&% ............. perforations from ... T 2bf... .. ft. to .2 .......... 1t. 2 8
rerrrmteesmersnseneseneenes. perforations from ft. to = 1t ham grey rock 8 60
e eece. PeTfOTAtiONS from ft. to ¢« | _soft brown sandstone 60 |1
hard broken rock 170 | 258 (256
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [J) Yes XJ No med. sand & gravel W.B, 258 | 269
Manufacturer’s Name brown soft sandstone 269 | 318
Type Model No. . | COBTSE brown sand & gravel 318 | 378
Diam. ... Slot size ... - Set from i £t tO it. WB
Disfh. e Slot size ... Set from t. to ft. T
s A“-’)LT‘N“-".‘ { Iy =]
(8) WELL TESTS: . Drudawn,bs snas vger tovel & e i
a pump test made? [J Yes [Y No If yes, by whom? tu
xie1d: B . ft. drawdown _after hrs. s 4
. . e ; JANZ 31981
s . : . [l & B wd f\DEPﬂM
rtest 15 gal/min with NQ ft. drawdown after 1  hrs. SREENTORSS
. __iian flow g£.p.m. o
Temperature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ... ff. | Work started 1=16 1981 Completed 1=22 1981
1-22 81
(9) CONSTRUCTION: N Date well drilling machine moved off of well 19 "
Weil seal—Material used . O0mont 5 Drilling m:um om::- t:lerﬁf;mﬁon: di . -
- This well was constructed undér my direct supervision.
WU Shaiad T Tl mmcaae 51 5 #—| Materials used and information reported above are true to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal .._.Zo< ... . in, best knowl and beli B
Diameter of well bore below seal . O A [Signed] m_ ... Date __]:"26 _____ 2 ,19"5_1
Number of sacks of cement used in wel] seal .. _....lg.............. .~ Sacks X - mtn')
Sow wis sumit gisit glasear . SEOBEES SECUT Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. .93 oo
Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
"""" true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Was a drive shoe used? [] Yes (X No Plugs ... Size: location ... ft.

Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes E No

Type of water?

Method of sealing strata off

depth of strata

Was well gravel packed? {J Yes (X No

Size of gravel: ..........

Gravel placed from

(Type or print)

| Aadrase 12&}5 Lower Hm‘e Tarre‘bonne. Ope,

[Signed) @"f

Contractor’s License No. .




NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy

"hvan g ZGEIVE

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, O 97310

ATE OF OREGON

;tate Well No. _Z 1 3 './ a.._t_-.

. - o lease type or print)
within 30 days from the WAL 19 58 _(Do not write above this line) State Permit No.
of well nompletion. 3 2
TATL EN JIMZED
AR ""‘ .“Ah'

(1) OWNER:

Nam

Addmus/[dﬁﬁ‘ éunez énég!

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well Deepening [J Reconditioning O

If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12

Abandon [J

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

g;::y el ?:tltve?g £ Domestic [J Industrial [J Municipal w
Dug Bored [J Irrigation [J Test Well [] Other {m]

__CASING INSTALLED 'I'hreaded 00 Welded

........ , o 2o ii.g_ ft. Gage ... 5:6

o | ft, Gage
ISR e « S - PRy, | I LT
PERFORATIONS: Pertorated? X Yes (1 No.

Type of perforator used
Size of perforations y J in. by / 5_ in.
..l...i} ......... perforatl:ns from ... .S_qm ft. to dg 1 o - 3
rrrsssessenssre e perforations from ft. to 1t.
remrmeemsssmemnsnmesenes PETfOrations from ft. to .
e perforations from it. to ft.
rrsnsssssisnsnensnmnes. pETforations from ft. to 1t.
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes A/;i'o
Manufacturer's Name ...
Type Model No. oo
Diam. ............... Slot size ........... Set from ft. to 1®t.
Diam. ............ Slot size ........... Set from ft. to ft.

(8) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
O level o2 40 £t. below land surface

Date £ 'ﬂ'gﬁ

an pressure 1bs. per square inch Date

. Drawdown is amount water level is
(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level

Was a pump test made? [] Yes B No If yes, by whom?

T gal./min. with __ft. drawdown after hrs.

"

-t
m:m O E,u./m with () 0 awwiown atter . ® pns

Artesian flow g.p.m. Date

Temperature of water 4 9 Was a chemical analysis made? (] Yes k No

(10) CONSTRUCTION:

Well seal—Material used .(L2g712 Lémm z"

Depth of seal ...... a_.._#gdm....._m...,. .

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal .........! / ..Z...._......... in,

Were any loose strata cemented off? [] Yes XNO Depth e

Was a drive shoe used? [] Yes [XNo
Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes [ No

Type of water? depth of strata

Method of sealing strata off

Was well gravel packed? [] Yes h No Size of gravel: ...

Gravel placed from ft. to

ft.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

| § 22l ¥

(12) WELL LOG:  Diameter of well below
Depth drilled F@ | . Depth of completed wen FE [ &

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change
in position of Static Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling rates.

To SWL

/
27

A

/(60
210

CouRse ARswN SAND N

>
oo |Basged

Work started 3 — 4 1948 éompleted n_gé.- Q 1965

Date well drilling machine moved off of well 4— g 19 68
L4

Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Mate-
rials used and info aported aboye one true to my best
knowledge ang

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ......: 4 44’ ...................

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME (.aEJLw FQR.Q ...... kol 4.... ﬂﬁ//A.!..M.ﬁ,.

firm or corporation) or print)

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)




1913-16 1,
T G, Deschid Co

E(?EIUED

OREGON STATE BOARD OF HEALTH R NOV 2 G 1065

Mineral Content of Water STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

Name of Water Supply.___ Norretonns

A -

— City Well
Sampling Point _ Wort
Collected By Do tholomow Date __ O-35-83
inalysts: By A W, anu | Dk 11-12-63
Laboratory Number o2

Mg/L Mg/L
Color | .. Conductance (me mho/cm). 3%
Turbidity 3.3 Chlorides 8.04
Solids, Total i Sodium 2.8
Solids, Volatile _ — Potassium 33
Carbon Dioxide s Fluoride i
pH ] ' &0 Phosphates 0.1
Alkalinity, Total as CaC03 e Sulfates 3150
Hardness as CaCO3 - Silicon 0
Calcium 1.7 Alumd num < &be
Magnesium i Nitrogen, Ammonia %
Tron 9.0t m.tr&gen, Nitrite g
Manganese < 803 Nitrogen, Mitrate 1.6
Arsenic
REMARKS ‘

WSSP-10, 6/62



| Oregon State Board of Health N
- SANITARY ENGINEERING LABORATOR

\" % " s - e

Locat:on of _source Thrabome H‘D " Descnptxon o! nource : :i:
Analysxs by “Twwp ._H-'Da.te 5/23/55 Collected by I-!IHH o Datei/il_l_/i.?___
A G i RESULTS— e RS w08 G "‘af@‘*’f"

g emg g = e -‘a LI

. -’-"m“-‘& o 2B %ﬂg

s 1 o R 2l *. T S i ' ‘l-:'-:""r '.""'J “-,i;_ ‘7” ¥ Te i i) f o
- .77 Turbidity I e - 3”-?”&7 .

I R T i

éblbr.:ﬂ.ﬁila_ﬁaieiit-" - " True 2 E/euzéao,*

l‘ e o oML = e - = o -: I R T
e .'Odor' Hot e S e el T N TRE
d ol ‘—'- _vr' o & .-,:. L P L ...: -. X ..- Tl .l: Sl J O 1) mite e :o z: : v"a'. - Hg 1 !!:
ot ) Total Solida . o o G s aig s # F wWozZy . :
- - : = 52 S s - 2 tcg, __m ji'l;
e e .';.”II..oss oF Igmtion_- o :;%5'}
S B ‘Silicon (Siog ' T !‘!sz v« ohe
N R ATR D R OIS IR TR IR T & -@ :E H B .;-1.’;:
- “Chloride (Cl) Tl Y I
o s oy B ’ % *‘..' P s TR S g = : pct d % i -:3 :
AR Sulfa.t.e (304) R .- SR el AR
DR SRt < 0 e ST T %}I
A ‘f Calczum (Ca) ~%
- S St \ o TATI Y TR AT TR
el L Magneszum (Mg) :
“ . Alum:.num (AI) i . -
SoA e Orthophosphates (P04) ' )
' Metaphosphates (P03)6 .
o s, Alkalinity (as cacos)' c..rbon.ge
_ e e "": 1 1:_ - e e S L RO
- o It - i, Bicarhonate
R Ha.rdness (as CaCO_3) v
R ‘_Sodmmlmbm (au Na.) 7
. - Ivon (Fe) o h
f’ Mahganesc (Mn) £
T e Fluoride (F) ]

a2 B Carbon Dioxide (Coz)

+ .
- . ,iwLira = e

% B Ee s e han ! } one’ S
-2 i o e —— :
" " Remarks Pohsliul

o= Na 3" iy o T \ an
- P e T 4 B - 3 - % .t ' -3 . % ver

: -mi loe- d L L : A PP Ry BOP
. 4. dee b ymed IE . - ———




TER SUPPLY WELL REPORT DESC 53589 WELLID# 32060 —
/xcmwonsw.M) JAN 0 9 2001 (START CARD) # 126689
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form T
(1) OWNER: Well Number. HY”%%ES&% WTIONOFWELLW legal description:
Neme .;mo Boxﬂm Water District Township 14§ NorS. Range  {3E EorW.of WM.
mcuy-‘f 1 T S QR 76 — Secion 16CD SE 14 QW 14
emmebonne _Zp 9760 Taxiot PAOO Lot Block Subdivision -
(2) TYPE OF WORK: mm““‘“‘“wm)MBﬂiﬂlSt.. -
3) DRILL METHOD: : (10) STATIC WAIE:' LEVEL:
* - S— m -
(X]Rotary Air [ JRotaryMud [ |Cable [ Auger Aesanpressie I persquareinch  Date
o e i (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
(4)PROP08EDU8E Depth at which water was firstfound
| Domestic (X)Community [} industrial [ wrrigation : — . : R
] Thermel | Iinjecton [ Livestock Cloter || - fom ,,.,L,,,,Ip,,i, | Estimated Fiow Rate
(6) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: T | e | e m
Special Construction approval |X]Yes []No Depﬁdcuwwul 590 " r 428 590 1000+ | ;
Explosives used | |Yes (X|No Type o A T -
HOLE "Amount
Diameter From To | me To |sacksorpounds | (12) WELL LOG: 5 —_—

155 0| 326 CQIJ)QM: .1...0| 326|308 sacks

i

To
apdqupMIiBmkonRock _ I - | S
- Brown Lava i 2, _8f. . ..
SR S ... |/Red Cinder Rock 39| 88| |
How was seal placed: Method | |A [JB8 [Xlc [ |D [ ]E Brown&RedCinders 88| T8
. TanTuftedAsh 1 78| 90|
Brown&RedCinders .90 110 .
\Black Cinders & Tufted Ash 110 171
BlueGrayBasalt = 171 | 220
BrokenGraylava = 301 | 319 243
|Hard Gray Basalt 319 | 352 243
MQMMKLMMWB_ 3§2+ _377| 304
\Broken Gray Lava 377 402 304
\Gray & Brown Lava .. 402 | 428 304 |
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Mﬂgmgmllim!!m e[ [
[ |Perforations Method Brown Lava | 494 | 528| 304
(X Screens Twe 304  Meterial Stainless = | [Red Cinder & PumiceChunks WB | 528 | 545| 304
Slot Tele/pipe _ SRR |
From To size l Number Diu.lnaf; :‘up' c-olmm Llln?r [
415 475 ._.9501 _Auin Npe - CQnﬂnMan, p.g. |
j o 1 ] ] (unmwmrwcmcmm.
[N AR N IR R N [ [] | certify that the work | performed on the construction, aiteration, or abandonment
of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Materiais used and information reported above are frue to my best knowledge and
[X] Pump [ |Bailer [~]air [ JFlowing Artesian | betief.
Yield gal/imin Drawdown Drill stem at Time Signed ... Date )
soo; 45 | 368 | S54hr.
] 2 T . e 1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
1 o o | performed on this weil during the construction dates reporied above. All work
rmuw-.n MMFNM | performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply we!
Was a water analysis done? (X|Yes Bywhom '

Labs
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?  (X]Too little
[ |saity | IMuddy [ ]Odor | |Colored [ Other
Depth of strata: 294-301 _ S - e
ORIGIML&FRSTOOPY WATERRESGRCESDEPARTAENT SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR  THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER




STATE OF OREGON i
ATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT DESC 53589 32860 o
as-required by ORS 537.765) (START CARD) # 126689

mmmumnmmumaum

(1) OWNER: WellNumber: 3

Name Terebonne Domestic Water District
Address PO, Box 31 SO
City ___Terrebonne e

_Swie QR 2P 97760

(2) TYPE OF WORK:
[ INewWell | |Deepening [ |Alteration (repairirecondition) || Abandonment
(3) DRILL METHOD: '
[_] Rotary Air {1 Rotary Mud [ Icable [l Auger
Clomer S
(4)PROPOSEDUSE
[ Domestic [ _|Community [ Jindustrial [T wrigation
[ ] Thermal [ “Iinjection [ ILivestock Clother
{5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction approvel [ |Yes [ |No  Depth of Completed Well ft
Explosivesused | |Yes [ JNo Type  Amount
SEAL Amount
To | Material From To | sacks or pounds
Fowwaa sel pleced: Mewod (1A (78 TJ6 (00 LJE
Backfill placed from o R Material
Gravel placedfrom Mo R Sizeofgravel
(8) CASING/LINER:
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: (] [] ] B
l [l ] [ ]
O [l [ L]
1 O o 0o O
Liner: f (7] [] [] L]
l O O ] [l
Finel location of shoe(s) o -
(T)PERFORATDNSISCREENS
[ Perforations Method .
[ Screens Type ~ o
Slot T
Fm}Tolﬂamem size CTJM LlinT
A i;g,L — g d
el
bl ool ol Gd Cl

18)WEI.LTES‘I’8 Minimum testing time is 1 hour

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal doccrlpﬂon
_Deschutes Longitude

Tonmd'llp 148 NorS. Range ___135”77'7: EorW.of WM.
Section o ____,,ﬁ__"‘ Sw @@ 14
Tax lot Lot Block Subdivision
suumawuu«mmjmmm& )
- Ee—
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
R . below land surface. Date
Artesian pressure b persquareinch. Date
(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Depth at which water was first found
| To | Estmated Fiow Rate SWLJ
e ~
N s
(12) WELL LOG:
Ground elevation
T Tmatenst lFrom | To | swL |
Cinder & Pumice Ash & Blk. _ . 545 . i
CindersWB .| 582 304
QMLBM___MQ basaltWB | 582 590 304
T B [ -
~— RECEIVED | |
T AN-B-9-200—— i
f__* SALEM ﬁnecsou | O -
T WesTern WATER Dmlopmem T
- —PO.Box 1670 g i e
[“—‘——Redmow&e%%ﬁ e i e A
L,,,_m. . S L | B
Date started mam_mé,,‘ ___ Completed 14/4/00 _

{mmmwcmmnm

| certify that the work | performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
of this well is in compliance with Oregon waler supply well construction standards.
Materials used and information reporied above are true to my best knowiedge and

{1Pump | | Bailer [ air [ 1Flowing Artesian | belief.
WWC Number
Yield gat/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time Signed Date
= - | SRR | E— - (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work

b e ~ | performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. Al work
Tunp-'ﬁndww Depth Artesian Flow found performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Was a water analysis done? | |Yes Bywhom construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and befief.
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ Too little WWC Number {385
[Isaty [IMuady [ JOdor [IColored [ |Other Signed  Date /3101
Depth of strata: Robert Buckner

m&FlRSTCOFY WATERRESO(RCESMPARTIENT

SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR  THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER



S——WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

oy

STATE OF OREGON

Dedc. 59 364

WELLID#L 32860

(as required by ORS 537.765) (START CARD) # 126683
Iinstructions for compileting this report are on the last page of this form
(1) OWNER: Weil Number: #3 (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
=l County Deschutes Latitude Longitude
E‘m Section 1/4 1/4
cty __Terrebonne Sus OR 20 97760 | o el SE S —
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Stroet Address of Well (or nearest address) 8300 5th Street,
(XINewWell [ JDeepening [ JANeration (repirirecondiion) [ ] Abandonment Terrebonne, OR 97760
(3) DRILL METHOD: (10) STATIC w:LE&LﬂEL: . —
[X)Rotary Air [ Rotary Mud [Jcable REWED Astesian pressure Ib. per square inch.  Date
CJOther (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
(4) PROPOSED USE: MAR 1 2000 Dol whieh v s st ol 284
[(JDomestic [X)community Oindustrial [lirvigation
(OThermal Oinjection O l' To s _Estimated Flow Rate _
1
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: ’ 352 g-[ g
Special Construction approval [_JYes [XINo  Depth of Completed Well 500 1. 468 474 150-200
Explosives used [Yes XINo Type . Amount 474 404 | 150200 |
HOLE SEAL Amount —
Diameter From To Materlal  From To |sacksorpounds | (12) WELLLOG: ok i I
“sin | 19] 305/ Bentonite 1T —— »
Material F T SWL
“6in | 396] 560 Sandy Top Soil & Broken Lava T
|Brown Lava 2 [
Blue Gray Basalt 3; g
(Red Cinder Rock
How was seal placed: Method [JA (18 [Jc (o (Je Brown & Red Cinders 56 |
(X]other Poured Dry Tan Tufted Ash 78| 90
Backfilplacedfrom Mo ®  Material Brown & Red Cinders & Brownlava | 90| 110
Gravel placedfrom _____fto R Sizeofgravel Black Cinders & Tufted Ash 110 171
- ~ Blue Gray Basait 171
(6) CASING/LINER: v . 220 | 264
Diameter From To Gauge | Steel Plastic Welded Threaded | || arge Red Cinders - WB 294 | 301( 243
Casing_ 84n | +1| 18] 250 ® [0 X O ||Broken Gray Lava 301 | 243
O O O 0 Hard Gray Basalt 319 | 352 243
O O O O |[BrownCinderRock&BikSandWB | 352 377
o O o 0 Broken Gray Lava 377 305| 243
Gl +2 A8/ W O ® 0 Gray Broken Lava | 402| 243
o O O U ||Gray & Brown Lava 402 | 428| 243
Final location of shoe(s) s - 428 | 453 33%..
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: We —fg‘"ﬁ 304
(X] Perforations Method factory 47. 304
[Iscreens Type Material | 528| 304
it Tolaipipe 545 304
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner Ci & Ash w bik cii _ﬂ_
315 | 395|316 | 960 | 6-in g % P
0 . Date started
O O :
] O on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
mwmmmuwm
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is 1 hour m"""ﬁﬁ'ﬁ"’w above are true to my best knowledge and
Artesian
(X)Pump [Jeailer Olair [Jiowing #PR 05 e Kumbor
Velguiin  Ommimm O cemel b m%cmeesom o
a5 12 357 25hr. : -
145 2 420 | 425hr | (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
| accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
Mmmwmmmuwm. All work
emperature Artesian Flow found mmumumwmmmww
Law::ph*w Yes D:m . This is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
wmmwwmmmmmvl ﬁToolﬂh ? ?M WWC Number 1385
[JSaty [JMuddy [JOdor [JColored []Other Signed Date 2/25/01
Depthofstrata: 2043018382377 Robert D. Buckner

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER _




,TATE OF OREGON

.ER SUPPLY WELL REPORT DeESC. 528 L WELLID#L 32860
required 'I:y’ ORS arr??);. (START CARD) # -_lgm;
astructions for completing report are on the last page of this form B m
(1) OWNER: Well Number: #3 (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal ducriptlon
Name _Terrebone Domestic Water District Touy—Deschutes ____lsiude __Longiude
Address P.O_Box 31 ;.MW“P 148 NorS.Range _ 13F  EorW.ofWwM.
]ﬂ:n _SE_—MM

— Jemebonne _______ "W ORTPITIR0 | tmir @00 _ix N S
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Street Address of Well (of nearest address) 8300 5th Street
CINewWeli [JDespening [ JAlteration (repairirecondition) [ ] Abandonment Terrebonne, OR 97760 —
(3) DRILL METHOD: {10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

ft. below land surface. Date
an CIRotary Mud [Jcable [JAuger Antesian pressure Ib. per square inch.  Date

11) WA -
PR e (11) TER BEARING ZONES:
OPOSE Depth at which water was first found
[JDomestic [Jcommunity D industrial [CJurigation
[OThermal injection [OLivestock (Jother To Estimated Flow Rate |
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: ——3f8 280 838%
Special Construction approval [ JYes [ JNo  Depth of Completed Well ft ‘
Explosives used [ JYes [JNo Type . Amount
HOLE * SEAL Amount PPR—
Diameter From To Material From To | sacksorpounds (12) WELL LOG:
_Material From | To SWL

Howwas esel plasedt sthed [JA [J8 [lo (o L= results of water analysis
[CJother
Bacidill placed from ft.to . Material
Gravel placed from fto . Size of gravel
(6) CASINGI/LINER: A R 6
Diameter From To Gauge | Steel Plastic Weided Threaded
Casing: O O | O WA
O 0 0O 0O ;
O O L] O
] O O O
Liner: O O D O | MAR 12000
O O 0 O
Final location of shoe(s)
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: - SALEM, OREGON
[Cperforations Method
[(Iscreens Type Material
Slot T
From To size Number Diameter size CQE]M u'[T j
— L. 7 2) 1
B 0 == ;
O O
L O ( Well Constructor Certification?
O d 1 certify that the work | performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Materials used and information reporied above are true 10 my best knowledge and
COPump [ Bailer Cair [Jriowing Atesian | belief.
WWC Number
Yield galmin Drawdown Drill stem at Time Signed Date
{bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
| acoept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Temperature of Water Depth Artesian Flow found performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Was a water analysis done? | |Yes Bywhom construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?  [_|Too little WWC Number 1385
Csatty [IMuddy [Jodor [JColored [JOther Signed Date 2/25/01
Depth of strata; Robert D. Buckner

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER -



TERREBONNE DOMESTIC WATER DISTRICT RECE' VED

TEST WELL DIAGRAM APR 05 20
00
WATER RES,
6" 188steelcasing P SALEM-%%%CG%SNDEPT

8" .250 Casing from +1' to

Ground Elevation 2876 19
ft  Sandy Top Soil & Broken Rock
O-19feet  12° borehole ft  Brown Lava
3.(“(""”‘ ""I"‘f
14Sacks  Granular Bentonite Seal j 202
ft  Biue Gray Basalt
19305 feet 8" Borehole ———————»| | Red Cinder Rock
5678 Brown & Red Cinders
78-90 Tan Tufted Ash
HECE|VED a0-110 Brown & Red Cinders & Brown Lava
MAR 1 200v 110171 Black cinders & Tufted Ash
WATER RESOURCES DEP1. 171-220 Biue Gray Basalt
SALEM, OREGON
220-294 Hard Black & Gray Basalt - Broken
294-301 Large Red Cinders - Water Bearing
(243) Static Water Level prior to
deepening well from (395) to (580')

01-319 Broken Gray Lava

319352 Hard Gray Basait

Static Water Level 2nd Pump Test (304)

I62-377 Brown Cinder Rock & Black Sand - Water Bearing

377365 Broken Gray Lava

|
|
Perforations from (315) - (386) ——P | 35402 Gray Broken Lava
Slot size 316" x 3 | 402-428 Gray & Brown Lava
| 428-453 Brown & Red Cinders, Brown Sand - Water Bearing
| 453-468 Black & Brown Lava - Water Bearing
I
|

468-474 Red Cinders & Ash - Water Bearing

Bottom of 8" borehole (385 474-994 Brown Cinders & Ash - Water Bearing
Bottom of 6" Liner Casing (385) 404528 Brown Lava
528-545 Red cinder & Pumice Chunks - firm
6" borehole from (365) - (S&0) —— 545.582 Cinder & Pumice Ash with streaks of Black Cinders -
Water Bearing

Cinder & Pumice with Broken Basalt - Water Bearing
Hammer drownout and clean water encountered in
582500 formation from (S82) - (S80)




WATER USE REPORT
& WRIS COVER PAGE SCREEN SHOT

Received by OWRD

APR 17 2025

Salem. OR



Permit: G 8542 * Page 1 of 2

Received by OWRD

7 2005 Water Use Report Based on Water Right . 1 *=

- = Otext
Permit: G 8542 *
TERREBONNE DOMESTIC WATER DISTRICT PO BOX 31 TERREBONNE, OR 97760

Records per page: 12 ‘ View All
Acre-feet (AF) of Water Used

Water Report

Total Water Irrigated

Dtk Tav ) 3 arrigated
Year* 1)) Facility # i " L Used Acres
2001 13200 ;‘,";E}% LDESC 4 57 467 337 329 0.09 536 7.08 10.07 17.15 1442 14.52 13.85 98.42
9
2001 13201 ,,Wz%:‘“{DESC 458 4.68 3.38 3.30 7.46 095 0.50 0.85 034 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.04
2001 35227  WELL 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.05 6.06 2.62 12.74
2000 13200 ;I;;)[ F(DESC < 40 428 4.44 4.03 3.89 409 3.78 471 980 9.81 10.16 8.71 73.10
2000 13201 ﬁg%‘)[‘z([)bsc 544 431 4.48 4.08 3.94 4.14 581 474 992 993 1029 8.78 75.85
1999 13200 l’gff,;)‘ LDESC 1007 4.68 2.48 0.44 3.74 336 249 4.79 7.44 944 7.60 8.15 64.68
1999 13201 ;E%LZ(DES(‘ 5.04 5.04 341 545 3.81 3.49 589 483 7.52 962 7.71 830 71.01
1998 13200 ;”_,,E;‘)L F(DESC 53¢ 432 3.70 4.47 3.95 3.79 440 534 535 9.59 1832 7.05 75.67
1998 13201 m’;‘;‘z“’h“ 421 3.72 320 3.88 3.41 320 4.02 447 445 801 9.04 835 59.97
1997 13200 631 4.05 3.91 4.06 3.73 353 430 6.75 7.39 807 1072 648 69.28
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Permit: G 8542 *

1997

1995

WELL | (DESC

2377)
i o) QO
13201 w“;[é;)l'“([)l'b(' 3.33 3.45 3.42 3.67 3.14 3.15 3.80 597 643 7.02 932 6.03 58.73
13200 WELLT(DESC (s 438 4.61 440 437 3.90 457 482 721 828 892 9.15 70.66

B 2377y

*The water year is named for the calendar year in which it ends. Example: the 2018 water year begins Oct. 1, 2017 and ends Sep. 30, 2018.

}1'1”Q'!"/ﬂnnt \\'rl'l Ctate nr I1Q/'Jnn‘i/’\k‘l'/\l."!lh‘rlIC{‘ {'lllf‘f'\.’/\l"l' wiar \.\"l’iC rennrt !1cn\")unn i("illl(\ddf\

The Water Resources Department makes reasonable efforts to screen the data for quality control; however, the Department cannot accept
responsibility for errors, omissions, or accuracy of the information. Notification of any errors is appreciated. Send notifications to
wateruse(@wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0905.
Water use is reported by point of diversion (POD), rather than by water right.
[f a POD is shared with multiple water rights, it is not feasible to separate out the amount used under the water right being queried from water
used by other rights using this same POD.
Monthly amounts indicate:

s For diverted rights, the total amount diverted during the month;

o For storage rights, the amount generally stored in the reservoir/pond during the month, as represented by the volume of water

impounded on approximately the same day each month.

Water use amounts have all been converted to “acre-feet” (AF), regardless of the original measurement unit reported. One AF is the volume of
water that will cover an acre of ground one foot deep = 325,850 gallons.
Zeroes indicate that a report was received stating that no water was used during those months; if a year is not listed, no report of water use was
received for that year.
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# Main @ Help

t“‘ Oregon Water Resources Department Permit: G 8542 *

Water Rights Information Query O Return Contact Us

Contact Information (Click to Collapse...) # |Processing History (Click to Collapse...}
(+
» Application: G 9190 ks
¥ Current contact information
¥ Permit: G 8542
OWNER: 542 document
TERREBONNE DOMESTIC WATER DISTRICT P Signature: 2/8/2001
PO BOX 31 5 Process Step |Date Completed| Result|Completed By
TERREBONNE, OR 97760 Completion Date [C Date]| 10/1/2001 | |
¥ Order(s)
Order Origin| Volume-Page |Signature| Description
AUTHORIZES
Special 36-176 5/12/1982 | EXTENSIONS OF TIME
; N FOR CERTAIN PERMITS
Water Right Information (Click to Collapse... 4 Special 41-144 3/25/1987 | EXTENDS 212 PERMITS
EXTENSION OF TIME FOR
Special 46-31 1/22/1992 | VARIOUS
Status: Non-Cancelled PERMITS/TRANSFERS
County: Deschutes ¥ Transfer(s)
File Folder Location: Salem ’ Transfer|‘rransfer type Status
Watermaster District: 11 18599 () |Permit Amendment |Approved
b View right with Web Mapping
P View Places of Use from Water Rights in the Same Area
P View Reported Water Use
Scanned Documents (Click to Expand...) v
Point(s) of Diversion (Click to Collapse...) »
(+)
» POD 1 - WELL 1 > DESCHUTES RIVER (View Groundwater Site DESC0002377)
» POD 2 - WELL 2 > DESCHUTES RIVER (View Groundwater Site DESC0002387)
» POD 3 - WELL 3 > DESCHUTES RIVER
Place(s) of Use (Click to Collapse...) 'y
Add TRS grouping &]
} Use - QUASI-MUNICIPAL USES
(Primary); Priority Date: 4/4/1979
Water Right Genealogy (Click to Collapse...) S
1:‘
=-Inchoate: T 8599 (AMN) =
L_permit. G 8542 *
View Water Rights in same Family Report Errors with Water Right Data

Received by OWRD
APR 17 2025

Salem, OR



COBU MAP FIGURES 1 & 2
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MAP SCALE VARIANCE
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RE: COBU for Permit G-8542 (TDWD); Map Waiver Request

From CLARK Gerald E * WRD <Gerald.E.CLARK@water.oregon.gov>
Date Mon 4/14/2025 1:59 PM

To  jim newton <newtonjim@hotmail.com>

Jim,

Your request is approved as requested.

Have a great day!

Gerry

Gerry Clark

Oregon Water Resources Department

Program Analyst, Certificate Section, Water Right Services Division
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 | Phone 503-979-9103

From: jim newton <newtonjim@hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 14, 2025 1:08 PM

To: CLARK Gerald E * WRD <Gerald.E.CLARK@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Re: COBU for Permit G-8542 (TDWD); Map Waiver Request

Thanks Gerry for your email.

In addition to the map scale, | would also like to request a waiver from requiring the taxlots be identified-as TDWD is
a quasi-municipal water supplier with a large service area and the tax lots would be extensive and not particularly
beneficial to the COBU maps for the water right.

If you have further questions, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

Best,

~Jim

Jim Newton, PE, RG, CWRE

Principal - Engineer-Geologist

Cascade Geoengineering, LLC Receive y OWRD
21145 Scottsdale DR APR 1 9 2095
Bend, Oregon 97701

360-907-4162

WWWw.cascadegeoengineering.com

From: CLARK Gerald E * WRD <Gerald.E.CLARK@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 14, 2025 7:54 AM

To: jim newton <newtonjim@hotmail.com>

Subject: RE: COBU for Permit G-8542 (TDWD); Map Waiver Request




Jim,
Your request for a waiver regarding map scale is approved as accepted.

In the past, you have also asked for a waiver from identifying the tax lots (footprint and numbers). | cannot remember
if we discussed this type of waiver for this permit in the past.

Let me know if an additional waiver will be requested.
Have a great day!
Gerry

Gerry Clark

Oregon Water Resources Department

Program Analyst, Certificate Section, Water Right Services Division

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 | Phone 503-979-9103

From: jim newton <pewtonjim@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2025 4:38 PM

To: CLARK Gerald E * WRD <Gerald.E.CLARK@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: COBU for Permit G-8542 (TDWD); Map Waiver Request

Hi Gerry,

| am contacting you to request a map waiver for the COBU map for permit G-8542. Since the COBU is for a quasi-
municipal water district so it doesn't fit on the 1:400 and would not show sufficient detail on 1:1320 scale.
| have prepared maps that are 1:500 scale, if that is amenable to the department.

If you have any guestions regarding this request, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Best,
~Jim

Jim Newton, PE, RG, CWRE
Principal - Engineer-Geologist
Cascade Geoengineering, LLC
21145 Scottsdale DR

Bend, Oregon 97701
Raceived 8)' \‘:r\f\\ftﬁrm
360-907-4162 lecen
i i APR 1.7 202
www.cascadegeoengineering.com



METER APPROVAL NOTICE
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a Outlook

RE: Meter Approval; permit G-8542, Terrebonne Domestic Water District

From GIFFIN Jeremy T * WRD <Jeremy.T.Giffin@water.oregon.gov>
Date Fri 4/11/2025 9:45 AM

To jim newton <newtonjim@hotmail.com>; VANLANINGHAM Sam J * WRD
<Sam.J.VANLANINGHAM@water.oregon.gov>

Hi Jim, As long as they are calibrated and reading correctly they meet my needs.
Thanks and enjoy your weekend,

Jeremy

From: jim newton <newtonjim@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2025 3:37 PM

To: VANLANINGHAM Sam J * WRD <Sam.J.VANLANINGHAM@water.oregon.gov>; GIFFIN Jeremy T * WRD
<Jeremy.T.Giffin@water.oregon.gov>

Subject: Meter Approval; permit G-8542, Terrebonne Domestic Water District

Hi Jeremy & Sam,

| am finalizing the COBU for a groundwater permit for Terrebonne Domestic Water District, permit G-
8542, and am requesting meter approval for the three wells authorized on the permit, Wells 1, 2, 3.
Attached are pictures of each meter.

The meters respectively are; Well #1 a Sonus W-350 totalizing flow meter (gallons); Well #2 a Sparling
totalizing flow meter (cubic feet); Well #3 is a Sensus W-1000 totalizing flow meter (gallons); all analog
meters with integral displays and remote output capabilities that are utilized.

If you have any questions, please let me know if you have any questions or additional needs.

Best,

~Jim

Jim Newton, PE, RG, CWRE

Principal - Engineer-Geologist

Cascade Geoengineering, LLC

21145 Scottsdale DR

Bend, Oregon 97701 Receive WRD
360-907-4162 APR 17 202

www.cascadegeoengineering.com




